1112122, 11:18 AM

Agency Review Comments

Project

Project Name
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Patti Berens

File Number
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Project Manager
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Created
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Review Comments (1)

Agency Comment

PCD Deed indicates the property consisted of the southern half of the northwest quarter and all of the

Project southwest quarter section in 1964. This would equate to approximately 240 acres and does not

Manager indicate that the current parcel has existed in it's current format since 1964. Please submit
additional information demonstrating that the parcels boundaries have not changed since the

inception of subdivision regulations in 1972,
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s0r's Schodule 33000-00-128

You nave requesied information regarding the legality of a 10-acre tract located on Coycte Lane anc

denthied as A@‘;esgor% Schedu'e #33000-00-128

Slanning Depattment records refiect tha s and Everette Dig entered info a number of contrags ©

i‘,cii 10-gere racts of land i tus area arou d ‘978, notr CGrcmg the deeds anlit the fand was paid off
ne Depantment bas rc.cmd the coriginal conveyance deegds for the parcéls surrgunding the parce n

guesnen and fing thas gt of them were signed prior to July 17, 1872, You have proviced an Aff

rom Kart Patker that he ontered into a sales contract to purchase the subject progerty in 19 ,”‘_

As o resal of tus information. this Department considers the property, as descnbed w the anachod

Atlidavi, as legaily credtec pursuant o £1 Paso County reguialicns since it was cfealed pnor to Juiy 17,

TGy

$ parcel was created prior to El Paso County's adopton of
as waler and wasiowaler samvice, soile

o o)

i <3'3o de ne notad, however, sine
Subcoesion Regulations, typiea: su ba vision-relaled 1ssuas Su,h
fconcems, dranage and erssion contrel and ace have nat been aodressed

u\\r e

and gocl:

Gebhar of my ollice

any Questions, prease contact Mark

Snouid yOu Bave

Singerely,
e

. Iy . ~ s
/’ ; // /// /
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Kerneth G Rowberg. Director /
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Ewg ﬂ&m{? é{Carl F. Schueler

Assistant Director

Kenneth G. Rowberg & ”’*‘ﬂ N

Planning Director

El Paso County Planning Department

.\!_!f%

March 31, 1999

Dear Property Owner:

QOur records indicate that your property was wholly or partially unzoned as of March 25, 1999, and was
comprehensively zoned to the A-35 {Agricultural) District by the Board of County Commissioners as of
that date. Attached is a copy of the A-35 zone district which now applies to your property. If you own
more than one property 't is possible that more than one district witt agply.

The Planning Department realizes this issue has been exiremely coniroversial and divisive. We are
committed to trying to make the transition as smooth and reasonable as possible. Two-way
communication will be essential in making this work. The Planning Department has a number of more
detailed explanations and question and answer materials available at our office at 27 East Vermljo or at

the County's web site at www.co.el-paso.co.us.
Existing Uses, Buildings and Parcels

The immediate effect of zoning on most property owners will be limited either because the uses,
buildings and property sizes will be fully conforming with the zoning or because preexisting conditions
will be considered eligible for legal nonconforming status (grandfathering), provided they have been
otherwise legally estabiished prior {0 zoning. If you believe you are in the second category {for
example, you have three (3) dwelling units in a zone district which allows a maximum of two (2)), we
recommend you keep documentation which provides evidence that the nonconforming condition
existed prior to zoning. Examples of potentially appropriate documentation include Assessor's records,
utility bills, business licenses or other official correspondence and photographs for which the date can
be authenticated. If you request, the Planning Department will make a formal determination of
nonconforming status. We have a short form available for use with these requests (optional). This step,
however, is not required.

Planned Uses and Buildings

The best way to deal with planned future land uses and buiidings is to contact the Planning
Departrient. In many cases the answer will be a simple “yes, you can” provided you meet a few
requirements, or "no, you cannot” without rezoning or obtaining a Variance of Use which allows
deviation from the zoning. A minority of situations will be complicated and thus require more detailed
consideration,

B Permits
Under the Zoning Plan approved by the Board of County Commissioners' action on March 25, 1999, no

building in areas zoned by this action will require a permit from the Pikes Peak Regional Building
Department untit April 3, 2000. Part of the rationale for this decision was to accommodate buildings that
are now under construction. A second reascn was to allow the County more time to develop a proposal
for additional permanent exemptions from the Building Code which would apply specifically to the A-35
{ (Agricultural) District. During this period we will also be working on an administrative process to address
L...0uildings which are under construction as of April 3, 2000.

77 East Vermijo Avenue {719) 520.6300 P. 0. Box 2007
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80503-2088 FAX: {719} 520-6322 Colorado Springs, Colorado 80901
Web Site: www.co.el-paso.co.us E-mail: plaweb @co.el-paso.co.us
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STATE OF CCLORADO

COUNTY OF EL PASC

Before me; the undersigned authority, personally appeared Karl Otto
Parker, who, being first duly sworn, depcses and says:

1. In June, 1970, Mary Lynn Parker, to whom I was then married,
entered into an installment land contract with Doris H. Eis for the
purchase of the land described in Exhikit A.

2. In 1872 Mary Lynn Parker and I were divorced. As part of our
property settlement agreement, Mary Lynn Parker transferred to me
her interest, as contract vendee, in the property described in
Exhibit A. I then began making payments myself to Doris H., Eis on
the land contract.

3. Mary Lynn Parker died in June, 1974.
4. I continued to make payments to Doris H. Eis, and, after the
final payment was made, Doris H. Eis conveyed the legal title to

the property to me by deed dated January 12, 1982, recorded March
9, 1982, in Boock 3540 at Page 322.

£ A te b

Karl Otto Parker

Subscribed and sworn to this 17th day of December, 1997, by Karl

Otto Parker. _
57¢3/’ -
7 /é/ 7z

Netary Public

My Cormigsj On Expirey
06/07 /03
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THIS DEED, Made this 26th day of September, 1997, beiween 4
STATE DOCUMENTARY
Karl Otto Parker
0CT 20 1997

of County of El Paso, Sute of Colorado, grantor, and

FEE 2

Arlene Little
whose legal address is 7820 C & S Road, Fountain, CO 80817, gramee:

WITNESSETH, That the grantor for and in cousideration of the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand and 00/100 {$22,000.00)
DOLLARS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant,
bargain, sell, convey and confirm, unto the grante, the grantee’s heirs and assigns forever, all the real property together with improvements, i any,

<2
%
T
:i\ sitwatg, Iyingand being ifi the County 6f El Past and St of Colorado described as fotlows:
_'--"“*

A parcel of land in the West half of Section 15 in Township 13 South, Range 63 West of the 6th P.M.,
described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of the South half of the Northwest quarter of said
Section 15; thence South aleng the East line of the West half of said Section 15 & distance of 1928 feet to the
point of beginning of the tract of land to be described, thence West and parallel with the South line of said
Section 15 a distance of 880 feet; thence North and paraliel with the East line of the West half of said
Section 15 a distance of 495 feet; thence East and parallel with the South line of said Section 15 a distance of
880 feet; thence South along the East line of the West half of said Section 15 a distance of 495 feet to the

point of beginning.

also known by seer and number as: 5925 Coyote Lane, El Paso County, CO

TOGETHER with ail and singular the hereditaments and appunenances thereto belonging, or in enywise appertzining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, titie, interest, claim and demand whatsoever of the
grantor, either in law or equity. of. in and to the above bargained premises, with the hereditaments and appunenances.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises above bargained and described, with the appurtenances, unio the grantes, the graniee's heirs and

-assigns forever. And the grantor, for himself, his heirs, and personal representatives, does covenant, gmant, bargain, and agree to and with the grantee,
the grantee’s heirs and assigns, that at the time of the ensealing and delivery of these presents. the grantor is well seized of the premises above
conveyed, has good, sure, perfect, absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance, in law, in fee simple, and has good right, full power and lawful
authority o grant, bargain, seil and convey the same in manner and form as aforesaid, and that the same are free and clear from all former and other
grants, bargains, sales, liens, taxes, assessments, encumbrances and resinctions of whatever kind or namre soever, except

General taxes for the year 1997 and subsequent years and subject to easements, restrictions, reservations,
covenants and rights of way of record, if any.

The grantor shalt and will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the above-bargained premises in the gquiet and peaceable possession of the
granice, the grantee's heirs and assigns, against all and every person or persons lawfully claiming the whole or any part thersof. The singular number
shall include the plural, the plurst the singular, and the use of any gender shall be applicable o all genders,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this deed on the date set forth above.

fal ot Ate

. ’ Kari Otto Parker
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Assistant Director

Kenneth G. Rowberg : : il
Planning Director

March 31, 1999

Dear Property Owner:

Our records indicate that your property was wholly or partially unzoned as of March 25, 1999, and was
comprehensively zoned to the A-35 (Agricultural) District by the Board of County Commissioners as of
that date. Attached is a copy of the A-35 zone district which now applies to your property. If you own
more than one property it is possible that more than one district wil agply.

The Planning Department realizes this issue has been extremely confroversial and divisive. We are
committed to trying to make the transition as smooth and reasonable as possible. Two-way
communication will be essential in making this work. The Planning Department has a number of more
detailed explanations and question and answer materials available at our office at 27 East Vermijo or at
the County's web site at www.co.el-paso.co.us.

Existing Uses, Buildings and Parcels

The immediate effect of zoning on most property owners will be limited either because the uses,
buildings and property sizes will be fully conforming with the zoning or because preexisting conditions
will be considered eligible for iegal nonconforming status (grandfathering), provided they have been
otherwise legally established prior to zoning. If you believe you are in the second category (for
example, you have three (3) dwelling units in a zone district which allows a maximum of two (2)), we
recommend you keep documentation which provides evidence that the nonconforming condition
existed prior to zoning. Examples of potentially appropriate documentation include Assessor's records,
utility bills, business licenses or other official correspondence and photographs for which the date can
be authenticated. If you request, the Planning Department will make a formal determination of
nonconforming status. We have a short form available for use with these requests (optional). This step,
however, is not required.

Planned Uses and Buildings

The best way to deal with planned future land uses and buildings is to contact the Planning
Bepartraent. In many cases the answer will be a simple "yes, you can” provided you meet a few
requiremants, or “no, you cannot” without rezoning or obtaining a Variance of Use which allows
deviation from the zoning. A minority of situations will be complicated and thus require more detailed
consideration.

SRR

Building Permits '
Under the Zoning Plan approved by the Board of County Commissioners’ action on March 25, 1999, no
building in areas zoned by this action will require a permit from the Pikes Peak Regional Building
Department until April 3, 2000. Part of the rationale for this decision was to accommodate buildings that
are now under construction. A second reason was to allow the County more time to develop a proposal
for additional permanent exemptions from the Building Code which would apply specifically to the A-35
(Agricultural) District. During this period we will also be working on an administrative process to address
buildings which are under construction as of April 3, 2000. —

27 East Vermijo Avenue (719} 520.6300 2 0, Box 2007
Cotorado Springs, Colorado 80903-2088 FAX: (T19) 520-6322 Colorado Springs, Colorado 80901
Web Site: www.co.el-paso.co.us E-mail: plnweb@co.cl-pasv.co.us




Judith Espinoza

RE: Follow up emaii to our phone conversation earlier today.
Sep 25, 2019 at 11:22:14 AM

Patti Berens

Hi Paui.

The parcel located at 53740 Coyote I 0 (TSN 33156-00-007) and parcel
located at 6060 Coyote Ln (TSN 33130-00-011) are legal non-conforminy.
and are geographically the same as Elw\ were when created in July 1964, The
parcels were re=numbered on to section map 33150 [rom section map 33000
in 2003, These two 10-acre parcels are zoned in A-35 zoning district.

There is an existing zoning code violation for 3 rentals on parcel locaied at
3740 Coyote Ln (TSN 33130-00-007). The altached Principle Use and

Accessory Use 1ables tdentifies uses which may be located on a lot or parcel
within each zoning district.

El Paso County ("EPC™) Land Development Code ("LDC™) Section 5.1.2.
states the tollowing,

Please note the following EPC LDC section regarding nonconforming
pre-1976 mobile homes.

5.6.6.  Lots and Specific Facilities and Uses

The EPC LDC is available on line for review at hitps:
tibrar.municode comico/el_paso_countv/codes/and _development code

The original inguiry on these two parcels can be referenced in file number
PS19104,

Should you or vour client(s) have any additional inquiries regarding these
parcels. please contact our front desk at (7191 520-6300 and request 1o speak
with the Planner-Of-The-Day for an Administrative Determination-Zoning
Interpretation. Determmation of Nonconformity. Zoning Compliance
Request. The cost for this service $262. Additional research can be
requested on these parcels at an hourly rate of $30.

Judy Espinoza

Administratve Technician |



i Paso County

Planning & Community Development
2880 Internatronal Cirele

Cotorade Springs. CO 80910

Business Hours: 7:30am - 4:30pm MST
Phone: (7191 520-63 18

Fax: (219 520-6695

From: Pawi Berens [nailteumericpatiberensi gmail com)

Sent: Sunduy. September 22,2019 §:32 PM

To: luduh Espinoza

Subject: Re: Follow up email to our phone conversation carlior today.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the El Paso County technology
network. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender
and know the content is safe. Please call IT Customer Support at 820-8385 if you
are unsure of the integrity of this message.

Hi Judy

The potential Buyer emailed me this evening. Have you
been able to find out any information yet?

Patti Berens, Broker Associate, MRP, ABR, GRI
Meorit Co, Inc

6710 S. US Hwy 85-87

Fountain, CO 80817
merit.pattiberens@amail.com
719-671-2723 (cell)

719-390-7877 (office)

Web  Home Sgolutions by Patii
Web  Patti Berens on Realtor.com

Helping you buy or sell your home is my passion,
Paing it right is my mission.”



On Mon, Sep 16, 2019 at 3:43 PM Patti Berens
<meritpadiberens ¢ gmail.com ™ wrote:

Hello Judith

I'm representing a client on the sale of her properties
located on Coyote iane in Peyton. The parcels are
zoned A-35, are 10 acres in size, have a permitted well
and septic. Each parcel has 2 or 3 mobiles, are
currently rented and have been there for years,

I just received a call today from a potential Buyer
stating she spoke with someone name Carrie(?) in
zoning and was told that the mobiles could not be
replaced in the future because the zoning is illegal. Wil
you please clarify and address this issue? Seller has the
properties listed as income property because of the
rental potential. 1've confirmed with Colorado Division
of Water that the mobiles could be replaced and still in
compliance with water law because of the well permit on
file. T wrote to PPRD and asked if there would be a
problem with replacement because of the well/septic. |
was told no as long as septic passed Inspection.

Will you please clarify this issue for me regarding
building permits, zoning and mobile replacements over
the next several years? The mobiles are not purged and
all 1982 or older. Each mobile has its own electric
meter. Interested parties want to know that as
replacement is required, that they will be able to replace
the mobiles with like kind. (Per Colorado Division of
Water new residences can't have more bedrooms than
existing mobiles). This request is for replacement only.
All potential buyers are told they can't increass the
number of mobiles due to water law and told to call Co



DOW with questions.

All mobiles are noted on the county assessors office

with VIN numbers as are the real properties.
Sched#: 2315006067
Sched#: 331560006617

Another question, if purchased as land, can someone
remove the mobiles and build a residential property with
the current zoning? The call I received today seemed to
indicate that no building permit would be issued
because the zoning is illegal.

If I'm sending this to the wrong department wili you
please point me in the right direction?

Thank you in advance for a response as detailed as
possible. T will add it to the file to discuss with Selier
and provide to all potential Buyers.

Patti Berens, Broker Associate, MRP, ABR, GRi
Merit Co, Inc

6710 S. US Hwy 85-87

Fountain, CO 80817
merit.pattiberens@ygmail.com
719-671-2723 (cell)

719-380-7877 (office)

Web  Home Solutions by Patii
Web  Patti Berens on Realtor.com
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